
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028222-2021 

Tender

St Luke’s Cancer Centre Development

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028222

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f5ab  

Published 11 November 2021, 11:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

Egerton Road

Guildford

Email

o.barton2@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028222-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028222-2021
mailto:o.barton2@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

Electronic communication requires the use of tools and devices that are not generally
available. Unrestricted and full direct access to these tools and devices is possible, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.royalsurrey.nhs.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hplrsh


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

St Luke’s Cancer Centre Development

Reference number

HPL/RSH/2021_22/STLD

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45210000 - Building construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Royal Surrey County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust are proposing to extend,
reconfigure and refurbish the St Luke’s Cancer Centre. The Centre is a two-storey building
with Levels A and B and was opened in 1996. The building sits on a stepped site so that the
main entrance on the South elevation is situated on the upper level (Level B), providing a
single storey elevation. At the main entrance, the building is met by a drop-off/delivery road
which circulates the entrance area providing parking spaces and a green space with integral
seating and vegetation. The centre’s lower level (Level A) is not visible from the South’s main
approach, but provides entry on the buildings North elevation, where a two storey elevation
is visible. The existing footprint of Level B of the St Luke’s Cancer Centre is part of the
Hospitals cancer treatment facilities and is occupied by patient exam/consulting rooms,
offices, pharmacy, phlebotomy and associated ancillary facilities with the ma

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45215000 - Construction work for buildings relating to health and social services, for
crematoriums and public conveniences

45211350 - Multi-functional buildings construction work

45210000 - Building construction work

45215100 - Construction work for buildings relating to health

45215120 - Special medical building construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Healthcare Partners Limited (HPL), on behalf of Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust,
would like to invite suppliers to partake in a Pre Tender Technical Capability Assessment for
the St Luke’s Cancer Centre Development.The purpose this pre-tender questionnaire is to
ensure all suppliers invited through to take part in the tender process are able to meet the
Trusts requirements for the project. The information provided by potential suppliers in
response to the SQ will be used to select the suppliers that who be invited to tender (ITT
Stage). A maximum of 6 suppliers will be invited to tender.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system



Page 5 to 7

Start date

2 May 2022

End date

1 May 2023

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

24 November 2021

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to
selected candidates

8 December 2021

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Surrey NHS Foundation Trust

Guildford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T06:27:37+0100
	TCPDF




